

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES	
			J	1	3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. P00008	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 14-Feb-2011	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. SEE SCHEDULE		5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY RED RIVER ARMY DEPOT DIRECTORATE FOR CONTRACTING 100 MAIN DRIVE BUILDING 431 TEXARKANA TX 75507-5000	CODE W911RQ	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) JOE DENMON PHONE: 903-334-2901 FAX: 903-334-2628/2541 JOE.DENMON@US.ARMY.MIL TEXARKANA TX 75507-5000		CODE	W911RQ
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) CANADIAN COMMERCIAL CORPORATION MARIA PACHECO 50 O'CONNOR ST SUITE 1100 OTTAWA K1A 0S6			9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
			X	10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. W911RQ-09-D-0002	
			X	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 24-Oct-2008	
CODE 98247	FACILITY CODE				
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
<input type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer <input type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.					
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)					
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.					
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.					
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).					
X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: FAR Clause 52.216-2					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input type="checkbox"/> is not, <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return <u>1</u> copies to the issuing office.					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Modification Control Number: jdenmon11139 Contract is modified to increase the unit price on line items 2001, 2002, and 2003. (See Summary of Changes)  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.					
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) JOYCE M. BROWN / CONTRACTING OFFICER TEL: 903-334-4605 EMAIL:		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY <u>Joe M. Brown</u> (Signature of Contracting Officer)		16C. DATE SIGNED 17-Feb-2011
(Signature of person authorized to sign)					

## SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

**SUMMARY OF CHANGES**

## SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by \$331,000.00 from \$14,909,500.00 to \$15,240,500.00.

## SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

## CLIN 2001

The unit price amount has increased by \$0.91 from \$10.42 to \$11.33.

The total cost of this line item has increased by \$273,000.00 from \$3,126,000.00 to \$3,399,000.00.

## CLIN 2002

The unit price amount has increased by \$0.16 from \$5.39 to \$5.55.

The total cost of this line item has increased by \$48,000.00 from \$1,617,000.00 to \$1,665,000.00.

## CLIN 2003

The unit price amount has increased by \$0.20 from \$7.37 to \$7.57.

The total cost of this line item has increased by \$10,000.00 from \$368,500.00 to \$378,500.00.

## SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

The following have been deleted:

52.211-9	Desired and Required Time of Delivery	JUN 1997
52.246-4002	Partial Shipments	JAN 2007

## SECTION I - CONTRACT CLAUSES

The following have been deleted:

52.211-15	Defense Priority And Allocation Requirements	SEP 1990
52.225-13	Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases	JUN 2008
52.232-1	Payments	APR 1984
52.232-8	Discounts For Prompt Payment	FEB 2002
52.232-4001	Electronic Fund Transfer	AUG 1999
52.232-4059	Contractor Invoice	JAN 2008
52.233-4	Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim	OCT 2004

52.248-1 Value Engineering  
52.252-2 Clauses Incorporated By Reference

FEB 2000  
FEB 1998

(End of Summary of Changes)